
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  07/21/2021

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 1 IM-NH 0020(00) 04UR

Brule, Davison, Lincoln, McCook, Minnehaha $568,618.40

Various routes in the Mitchell and Sioux Falls AreasLocation:

Bridge Slope Protection RehabilitationImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $643,274.41

A-G-E Corporation $849,101.40

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 2 IM-NH-P 0022(00) 06EP

Lincoln, Miner, Minnehaha, Moody, Turner $208,962.25

Various Locations Throughout the Sioux Falls AreaLocation:

Culvert, Drop Inlet & Ditch CleanoutImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $497,280.50

SUBSURFACE, INC. $528,247.05

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 3 NH-P 0011(150) 07KX

Day, Marshall $1,530,083.60

Various Routes in the Aberdeen AreaLocation:

Pavement RestorationImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

DIAMOND SURFACE, INC $1,332,032.82

Forby Contracting, Inc. $1,639,543.10

BX CIVIL & CONSTRUCTION, INC. $1,794,701.50

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 4 IM 0907(88)309 07NW

Aurora, Davison $3,073,934.24

I90 EBL - Fm Plankinton to MitchellLocation:

PCC Pavement Grinding, Asphalt Concrete Crack SealingImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

DIAMOND SURFACE, INC $2,538,076.06

Louis-Company, LLC $2,933,939.99

Emery Sapp & Sons, Inc. $3,208,960.14

Roadworx, Inc. $3,226,177.34

Acme Concrete Paving, Inc. $3,528,945.51

INTERSTATE IMPROVEMENT, INC. $3,852,024.29

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt07/21/2021 10:15:03AM Page 1 of 2

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #5



STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Bid Opening Date:  07/21/2021

Apparent Low Bidder (As Checked)

The posting of these bids electronically on this website constitutes the Department's publication of the bids, and 

replaces the Department's former practice of publicly reading the bids aloud at the Becker-Hansen Building 

immediately following the opening of bids.

Item Nbr: Project Nbr: PCN: 

County: Engineer's Estimate:  

 5 IM-P 0901(193)7 04W4

Lawrence, Meade $1,099,546.50

Various Locations Along I-90Location:

Zone Painting, Diaphragm Weld Repair, Cover PlateImprovement Type

Contractor Total Bid Amount

PACIFIC PAINTING CO., INC. $1,712,124.00

Lindner Painting, Inc. $2,070,200.00

GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC $2,186,659.00

Southern Road & Bridge, LLC $3,167,924.00

HC65-BidLetting-AsChecked.rpt07/21/2021 10:15:03AM Page 2 of 2

# - Engineer's Estimate does not include cost for time in A+B contracts.

Attachment #5



PROJECT

NUMBER COUNTY TYPE LENGTH

ROUTE AND

LOCATION 

CONTRACT

TIME 

ENGINEERS

ESTIMATE LOW BID

BID OVER OR

UNDER EST

% OVER OR

UNDER 

LOW BIDDER AND

ADDRESS 

CONTRACTING

PARTY

   1  04UR    
IM-NH 
0020(00)

Brule, 
Davison, 
Lincoln, 
McCook, 
Minnehaha

Bridge Slope 
Protection 
Rehabilitation

Various routes in 
the Mitchell and 
Sioux Falls Areas 07/15/2022 $568,618.40 $643,274.41 $74,656.01 13.1%

BX CIVIL & 
CONSTRUCTION, INC.    
Dell Rapids, SD SDDOT

   2  06EP    
IM-NH-P 
0022(00)

Lincoln, 
Miner, 
Minnehaha
, Moody, 
Turner

Culvert, Drop Inlet 
& Ditch Cleanout

Various Locations 
Throughout the 
Sioux Falls Area 11/30/2021 $208,962.25 $497,280.50 $288,318.25 138.0%

BX CIVIL & 
CONSTRUCTION, INC.    
Dell Rapids, SD SDDOT

   3  07KX    
NH-P 
0011(150)

Day, 
Marshall

Pavement 
Restoration 4.843

Various Routes in 
the Aberdeen Area 08/26/2022 $1,530,083.60 $1,332,032.82 -$198,050.78 -12.9%

DIAMOND SURFACE, 
INC    Rogers, MN SDDOT

   4  07NW    
IM 
0907(88)309

Aurora, 
Davison

PCC Pavement 
Grinding, Asphalt 
Concrete Crack 
Sealing 24.977

I90 EBL - Fm 
Plankinton to 
Mitchell 06/24/2022 $3,073,934.24 $2,538,076.06 -$535,858.18 -17.4%

DIAMOND SURFACE, 
INC    Rogers, MN SDDOT

   5  04W4    
IM-P 
0901(193)7

Lawrence, 
Meade

Zone Painting, 
Diaphragm Weld 
Repair, Cover 
Plate

Various Locations 
Along I-90 10/28/2022 $1,099,546.50 $1,712,124.00 $612,577.50 55.7%

PACIFIC PAINTING 
CO., INC.    Munster, IN SDDOT

$6,481,144.99 $6,722,787.79 $241,642.80 3.7%

PRELIMINARY
SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PIERRE, SOUTH DAKOTA
LOW BIDDER 07/21/2021 LETTING

Attachment #5


	ADPEB96.tmp
	Sheet1




